Building methods or techniques for noise mitigation to limit noise for other users of the building and abutters. 
D. Location of loading, trash and recycling storage, and the procedure for drop-off and pickup. 

5.2. Commercial Retail Uses Greater than 15,000 S.F. 
Unless otherwise specified, any single Commercial Retail Use greater than fifteen thousand (15,000) of gross square footage requires a Special Permit. In its discretion to approve or deny a special permit authorizing a consumer service or retail sales use over fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in gross floor area, the SPGA shall consider the following: 
A. The review criteria for all Special Permits as specified in Section 9.2.0. 
B. Compatibility with the intensity of activity associated with the surrounding land uses. 
C.